
June 2025 LIBRARY 
NEWSLETTER
June 2025

Proud Member Since 1976

KidsLegend: Adults Teens Everyone

Interactive reading, rhymes, music and movement for 
developing early literacy skills and kindergarten readiness.

Contact us for more information: askusSPL@sherwoodoregon.gov
22560 SW Pine St., Sherwood, OR 97140 | 503.625.6688 | sherwoodoregon.gov/library

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1

8	

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10	

17

24

1

4

11

18

25

2

5	

12

19

26

3

6

13

20

27

4

7

14

21

28

5

Summer Storytimes -- Beginning June 4
All Ages Storytime: Wednesdays @ 9:30 & 10:15 a.m.

Sherwood Public Library is open seven days a week.
Check sherwoodoregon.gov/library for hours and our latest updates. Always online at wccls.org.

 

Reading 
Suggestions

Scan this QR code for booklists 
for all age groups to celebrate 
Pride Month.

sherwoodoregon.gov/library/
reading

Goat Party!
11:00 p.m.

Estate Planning 
Made Simple
10:00 a.m.

Read to the 
Dogs
11:00 a.m.

Narcolepsy and 
Sleep Disorders 
Workshop
11:00 a.m. - 
3:00 p.m.

Adult Book
Discussion
6:00 p.m.

LIBRARY 
CLOSED FOR 
JUNETEENTH 
HOLIDAY

The Fossil Team
11:00 p.m.

Level Up with 
Summer Reading!!

Join us for events throughout the summer and 
enjoy free books and reading challenges for 
children, teens, and adults. Pick out your free 
book to keep starting June 1.

See our event line-up inside this newsletter or 
online at sherwoodoregon.gov/library

Save the date for our ninth annual camp-like 
event, for all ages! Enjoy storytime in Spanish and 
English, a free sack lunch provided by Helping 
Hands, outdoor activity with Sherwood YMCA, 
and craft hosted by local businesses.
Thursdays, July 3, 10, 17, & 24 @ 10:30-11:30 a.m.
At Stella Olsen Park stage.

¡Nuestro 9º evento anual parecido a un 
campamento! Disfrute de cuentos en español e 
inglés, un almuerzo gratis, una actividad al aire 
libre y una manualidad. 
Jueves, 3, 10, 17, y 24 de Julio @ 10:30-11:30 a.m.
En el escenario del Stella Olsen Park.

Bilingual Storytime
in the Park 
Hora de cuentos en 
el parque

Adult Summer 
Reading Begins

Youth Summer 
Reading Begins

Writing 
Workshop
2:00 p.m.



For Adults

For Youth & Family

sherwoodpubliclibrary                       @sherwoodlibrary
All library events are free to attend and open to the public.

*Sponsored by Friends of Sherwood Public Library. Donate to the Friends at sherwoodfol.org

Adult Summer Reading
June 1 through August 31
Summer Reading is back! Pick up a free book 
at the library starting June 1 (while supplies 
last), read any book or audiobook you’d like, 
submit book reviews online or at the library 
(through August 31). Each book review enters 
you into weekly and grand prize drawings! 

Adult Book Discussion
Wednesday, June 11, 6:00-7:00 p.m.
Read. Be inspired. Discuss. We are discussing
Remarkably Bright Creatures by Shelby Van 
Pelt -- about a incredible friendship that 
develops between an aquarium janitor and 
an intelligent giant Pacific octopus who lives 
there. The first ten to register receive a free 
copy of the book.*

Estate Planning Made 
Simple
Saturday, June 14, 10:00-11:30 a.m.
Join author Cheryl Gill for a “how to” 
introduction to estate planning, including info 
on essential documents everyone needs and 
avoiding common mistakes. Registration is 
encouraged but not required.

Writing Workshop
Sunday, June 15, 2:00-4:00 p.m.
The first session of this series! Author Marie 
Buckley leads a warm-up exercise and 
thematic writing session. No experience 
necessary. Bring writing tools and expect 
positive feedback.*

Narcolepsy and Sleep 
Disorders Workshop
Saturday, June 21, 11:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
Learn about narcolepsy and other sleep 
disorders in this engaging workshop led by 
Wake Up Narcolepsy. Join in on a discussion 
and activities with panelists, and a guided 
support group. Registration is encouraged 
but not required.

Estimated Timeline of Events
     • 11:00 a.m. - Introduction and panelist  

        discussion of sleep disorders

     • 12:00 p.m. - Learning activities and  

        casual conversation

     • 1:00 p.m. - Guided support groups

     • 2:00 p.m. - Closing discussions

 

Sign up for our  
E-Newsletter!
Each month we email a 
digital newsletter to you, 
with all the latest library 
info and booklists for all ages.
 
sherwoodoregon.gov/library/newsletters

Youth Summer Reading
June 1 through August 31 
Youth readers, ages 0 - 18, can pick out a free 
book starting June 1. No registration required. 
Choose your reading goal and pick up a 
prize book when you reach it, from July 12 to 
August 31, and enter our grand prize drawing. 

BookPage
Get monthly reading 
recommendations online 
with your WCCLS library 
card, highlighting the 
best new books across all genres as 
chosen by BookPage editors. Starred titles 
indicate a book that is exceptional in its 
genre or category. BookPage is editorially 
independent; any publisher-sponsored 
content is clearly labeled as such.
 
wccls.org/digital-collections/bookpage

For Everyone
The Fossil Team
Summer Reading Kick-Off Party
Saturday, June 7, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 
Meet a real paleontologist who will bring 
a plethora of fossils and bones for kids 
and families to get a hands-on, interactive 
learning experience. All ages.

Miniature Castle Making 
Contest
July 1-13 
In time for the yearly Sherwood Robin Hood 
Festival, show off your creativity in Sherwood 
Public Library’s sixth annual Miniature Castle 
Making Contest! Submit a homemade castle 
7x7x7 inches or smaller between July 1 
and July 13, and it may be displayed at the 
library or even win an award. More rules and 
information at sherwoodoregon.gov/library.

Summer Art Walk 
Thursday, July 10, 5:00-8:00 p.m.
We are a stop on the Summer Art Walk! 
Come by and get your passport stamped to 
enter a prize drawing. Visit other downtown 
businesses and meet local artists. The library 
will offer a meet-the-artist station.

More Summer Events
Tuesdays@11:00
Goat Party! 
Tuesday, June 24, 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 
It’s a goat party full of trip-trapping like the 
three Billy-goats gruff, and interacting with 
live goats! Located at Cannery Square [CS]. 
Corner of SW Pine and SW Columbia.

Science Heroes 
Tuesday, July 1, 11:00-11:45 a.m. 
Turn science into an adventure through 
hands-on experiments and fun, interactive 
stories [CS]

Jingle Dress Dance 
Tuesday, July 8, 11:00-11:45 a.m. 
Keeli Littleleaf brings her award-winning 
Jingle Dress Dance to us to celebrate Native 
American culture and tradition. [CS]

en Taiko 
Tuesday, July 15, 11:00-11:45 a.m. 
Join us for an interactive, cultural drumming 
experience. [CS]

Pool Noodle Pony Races 
Tuesday, July 22, 11:00-11:45 a.m. 
Inspired by the Finnish Hobbyhorse 
Championships, participants will make a 
horse out of a pool noodle and navigate an 
obstacle course. [CS]

Read to the Dogs
Saturday, June 14, 11:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.
Brush up on reading skills in a fun and non-
judgmental environment while reading with 
a trained therapy dog for 20 minutes. Get 
a frequent reader card to earn a new book 
after five visits and a Friends of the Library 
coupon to spend after you read to the dog.
Registration required.


