June 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Adult Summer Reading Begins Youth Summer Reading Begins	2	3	4	5	6	The Fossil Team 11:00 p.m.
8	9	10	Adult Book Discussion 6:00 p.m.	12	13	Estate Planning Made Simple 10:00 a.m. Read to the Dogs 11:00 a.m.
Writing Workshop 2:00 p.m.	16	17	18	LIBRARY CLOSED FOR JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY	20	Narcolepsy and Sleep Disorders Workshop 11:00 a.m 3:00 p.m.
22	23	Goat Party! 11:00 p.m.	25	26	27	28
29	30	1	2	3	4	5

Reading Suggestions



Scan this QR code for booklists for all age groups to celebrate Pride Month.

sherwoodoregon.gov/library/reading



Legend: Adults Teens Kids Everyone

Interactive reading, rhymes, music and movement for developing early literacy skills and kindergarten readiness.

Summer Storytimes -- Beginning June 4
All Ages Storytime: Wednesdays @ 9:30 & 10:15 a.m.

LIBRARY NEWSLETTER

June 2025





Level Up with Summer Reading!!



Join us for events throughout the summer and enjoy free books and reading challenges for children, teens, and adults. Pick out your free book to keep starting June 1.

See our event line-up inside this newsletter or online at sherwoodoregon.gov/library

Bilingual Storytime in the Park Hora de cuentos en el parque

Save the date for our ninth annual camp-like event, for all ages! Enjoy storytime in Spanish and English, a free sack lunch provided by Helping Hands, outdoor activity with Sherwood YMCA, and craft hosted by local businesses.

Thursdays, July 3, 10, 17, & 24 @ 10:30-11:30 a.m. At Stella Olsen Park stage.

iNuestro 9º evento anual parecido a un campamento! Disfrute de cuentos en español e inglés, un almuerzo gratis, una actividad al aire libre y una manualidad.

Jueves, 3, 10, 17, y 24 de Julio @ 10:30-11:30 a.m. En el escenario del Stella Olsen Park.



Proud Member Since 1976

For Everyone



The Fossil Team

Summer Reading Kick-Off Party Saturday, June 7, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Meet a real paleontologist who will bring a plethora of fossils and bones for kids and families to get a hands-on, interactive learning experience. All ages.



Miniature Castle Making Contest

July 1-13

In time for the yearly Sherwood Robin Hood Festival, show off your creativity in Sherwood Public Library's sixth annual Miniature Castle Making Contest! Submit a homemade castle 7x7x7 inches or smaller between July 1 and July 13, and it may be displayed at the library or even win an award. More rules and information at sherwoodoregon.gov/library.



Summer Art Walk

will offer a meet-the-artist station.

Thursday, July 10, 5:00-8:00 p.m.
We are a stop on the Summer Art Walk!
Come by and get your passport stamped to
enter a prize drawing. Visit other downtown
businesses and meet local artists. The library

BookPage

More Summer Events Tuesdays@11:00 Goat Party!

Tuesday, June 24, 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

It's a goat party full of trip-trapping like the three Billy-goats gruff, and interacting with live goats! Located at Cannery Square [CS]. Corner of SW Pine and SW Columbia.

Science Heroes

Tuesday, July 1, 11:00-11:45 a.m.

Turn science into an adventure through hands-on experiments and fun, interactive stories [CS]

Jingle Dress Dance

Tuesday, July 8, 11:00-11:45 a.m.

Keeli Littleleaf brings her award-winning Jingle Dress Dance to us to celebrate Native American culture and tradition. [CS]

en Taiko

Tuesday, July 15, 11:00-11:45 a.m.

Join us for an interactive, cultural drumming experience. [CS]

Pool Noodle Pony Races Tuesday, July 22, 11:00-11:45 a.m.

Inspired by the Finnish Hobbyhorse Championships, participants will make a horse out of a pool noodle and navigate an obstacle course. [CS]

For Adults



Adult Summer Reading

June 1 through August 31

Summer Reading is back! Pick up a free book at the library starting June 1 (while supplies last), read any book or audiobook you'd like, submit book reviews online or at the library (through August 31). Each book review enters you into weekly and grand prize drawings!



Adult Book Discussion

Wednesday, June 11, 6:00-7:00 p.m.

Read. Be inspired. Discuss. We are discussing Remarkably Bright Creatures by Shelby Van Pelt -- about a incredible friendship that develops between an aquarium janitor and an intelligent giant Pacific octopus who lives there. The first ten to register receive a free copy of the book.*



Estate Planning Made Simple

Saturday, June 14, 10:00-11:30 a.m.

Join author Cheryl Gill for a "how to" introduction to estate planning, including info on essential documents everyone needs and avoiding common mistakes. Registration is encouraged but not required.

Writing Workshop

Sunday, June 15, 2:00-4:00 p.m.

The first session of this series! Author Marie Buckley leads a warm-up exercise and thematic writing session. No experience necessary. Bring writing tools and expect positive feedback.*

Narcolepsy and Sleep Disorders Workshop

Saturday, June 21, 11:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.

Learn about narcolepsy and other sleep disorders in this engaging workshop led by Wake Up Narcolepsy. Join in on a discussion and activities with panelists, and a guided support group. Registration is encouraged but not required.

Estimated Timeline of Events

- 11:00 a.m. Introduction and panelist discussion of sleep disorders
- 12:00 p.m. Learning activities and casual conversation
- 1:00 p.m. Guided support groups
- 2:00 p.m. Closing discussions

BookPage

Get monthly reading recommendations online with your WCCLS library card, highlighting the

card, highlighting the best new books across all genres as chosen by BookPage editors. Starred titles indicate a book that is exceptional in its genre or category. BookPage is editorially independent; any publisher-sponsored content is clearly labeled as such.

wccls.org/digital-collections/bookpage

Sign up for our E-Newsletter!

Each month we email a digital newsletter to you, with all the latest library info and booklists for all ages.

sherwoodoregon.gov/library/newsletters

For Youth & Family



Youth Summer Reading June 1 through August 31

Youth readers, ages 0 - 18, can pick out a free book starting June 1. No registration required. Choose your reading goal and pick up a prize book when you reach it, from July 12 to August 31, and enter our grand prize drawing.

Read to the Dogs

Saturday, June 14, 11:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

Brush up on reading skills in a fun and non-judgmental environment while reading with a trained therapy dog for 20 minutes. Get a frequent reader card to earn a new book after five visits and a Friends of the Library coupon to spend after you read to the dog. Registration required.





